In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insotvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

Companies House

TR

13/08/2019 #188
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

ofafeftfal2]2]2

- Filling in this form

Company name in full

{ Excel Automotive Group Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s)

Philip Edward

Surname

Pierce

Administrator's address

Building némefnumbef' Minerva

Street ’ 29 East Parade

Eost town Leeds

County/Region [ Yorkshire

Postcode ‘Tl?l?’il?’?’?l—
Country 1

Administrator’s name @

Fuil forenamel(s)

Paul

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Whitwam

another administrator.

Administrator’s address @

Building name.’number, Minerva

@ Other administrator
Use this section to telf us ahout

another administrator,

Street ’ 29 East Parade
|
Post town l Leeds
CountylRegion | yorkshire
Postcede ‘TEWT'?FEJ_
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
il 5k [Eflile
il B8 [270f1]e

7

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

" l
M l\ ‘

Signature date

12 Ble 2lolils

04/17 Version 1.0




Excel Automotive Group Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 17/02/2019 From 17/08/2017
of Affairs To 12/08/2019 To 12/08/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
1,00 Customaer contracts NIL 1.00
1.00 Sellers records NIL 1.00
1.00 Goodwill NIL 1.00
1.00 Business Intellectual Property Rights NIL 1.00
NIL 4.00
ASSET REALISATIONS
10,000.00 Plant & Machirery NIL 10,800.00
39,096.00 Stock NIL 39,996.00
Bock Debts 2,449.06 2,449.06
Rates Refund NIL 1,029.84
Tax Refund NIL 42,263.63
Insurance Refund NIL 491.15
Cash at Bank 8.11 338.60
Bank Interest Gross ) NIL 153.21
2,457.17 96,721.45
COST OF REALISATICNS
Preparation of S. of A, NIL 2,000.00
Administrators' Remuneration - pre ap NIL 20,000.00
Administrators' Remuneration 2,328.49 28,668.03
Administrators' Disbursements 145.61 850.90
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 1,250.00
Agents/Valuers Fees - Pre-Administrati NIL 4,422.00
Legal Fees NIL 1,000.00
Legal fees - Pre-Administration NIL 6,050.00
Corporation Tax NIL 25.46
Stationery & Postage NIL 63.52
Storage Costs NIL 55.00
Statutory Advertising 72.18 156.78
Insurance of Assets NIL 308.00
Bank Charges - Floating 0.80 0.80
(2,547.08) {64,850.49)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating Charge Creditor ~NIL 22,500.00
NIL (22,500.00)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Unsecured Creditors 9,305.85 9,305.85
Unclaimed Dividend 69.15 69.15
(9,375.00) (9,375.00)
50,000.00 (9,464.91) 0.00
REPRESENTED BY =
NIL

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

17 July 2019 11:54



610¢ Isnbny ZT — 6102
Alenuga4 /1 polad ayj Joj 1oday [euld SJojensiuiupy au |

(,,Auedwio)
9yl,) (uonensiuiwpy ur) pajyiwr] dnoln 3Apowolny [90x3

AlOSIADY

il




S110R1d ADUDA|OSUT JO JUBLUBIRIS
Japjoy =abieyo Bugeoy BuiAjiend

£T0Z Isnbny /T pejep uopensiuipe au3 Jo asodind
3y3 Buiasiyoe Aoy sjesodoid siojeSiuIwpy syt

610¢
1snbBny zT1 — 6102 Aleniga4 /1 pouiad Buinodal iy

SWI01SND) % NUSASY IWH

d11 MosiApy dy

uoiepinb Algjun|op siopal)

{uopensiuwpy UT) paywi dnos aAoWoINY 33X

d71 AOSIAPY d¥d
40 Wemum MIpUY [ned pue a2iaid plemp3 dijiyd

dIs
HDO40

sjesodo.id 2yl

poliad syl
NUWH

dyd

IAD
Auedwon ayl

SI0JRIISIUIUPY UL

:podai s1y3 ug pasn 3q Aew suoneiraaqqe buimoljoy ayL

AlCSIADY

ddd

}oday [euld ,S101eRsIIWPY BYL
(UonensILIWPY UL PIyW dnold sAnoLLony [30X3

poLiad 8yl Ul paindul sesuadxe Jo Jusws)els
DAIIB|NLUND pUE polad 247 Jo) Junodae sjuawhied pue sydioosy

Al2Alig[nwing
pue poLsd |3 10§ SIUSWRSINGSIP ,SI0JRNSIUILIPY 2U3 JO S|l

FIOM JO BNPaLdS

UOIIN|OSSIP O3 UDIRISIUILLPE WO SA0W JO 900N - £TWY Wiod
Joday s52460.d 5101RASIUILPE JO SDNON — OTIWY W04

SI01BJISIUILIPY 3ul Jo
juswjulodde ayy pue Auedwon ayl Bulplebal ucewlol Aso1mels

juauo)

sasuadxe pue sUBLLIRSINGSIP ‘UOEISUNWA) SIOIROSIUILIpY
SI0JIPaID 104 DWOMINQ
poLiad B3 Ul uoiensiuiwpe ay3 Jo ssalbolid

Juajuo)

v
xipuaddy

€
T
T
uoipes

SUCIIRIARA(qE pUk SjUa3U0)



‘ABanens Jixe pasododd a3 jo padsal ul NgY WOl paAadad udaq sey |eactddy

‘saledwo] Jo Jensibay aul ypum aoijou aysinbas ayy buljy Aq
uonnjossip o1 yBieass Auedwo) auy Buiaow AQ uoneasiuilupy Syl 3Xs 03 puaiul S

ABajens 31xa pajedpiuy

"610Z Isnbny g1 03 8102 3snbny /T wioly pouad
ILOWI-ZT B 104 paalbe sem UONBJSILILIPY Y} JO UOISUSIXD U JRY]) 9SIApE ued |

wpuwuiodde Jo portad jeyul 843 03 UoISUaIX]

‘palinbal
alam suonoe 1o suonebBnsaaul Jayun) Ou Jeyl WUUOD ued I paydene Mlom
JO 3NPaY2s |yl ul N0 395 BIB suoiebiseAul AW JO JoNPpUCD ByU3 JO S|IERp Joyung

“PIAPNPUAT UG seY SSaUsng s,Auediiad U3 Udiym ui Aem oy Buipiebay
ARy ASU] SUJSDUOD AUR UO UOREBLLIOU] 9PIACId 0] SIONPaID PaliAUl pue ‘sicyoalip
B} WOoJj UOIRULOI Jayuni paissnbal ‘uopeulojul Bujunoooe pue  spIodal
pue sjooq sAuRdWOD DY) POMBIAS] 2ABY T "SpEW 3¢ PIN0D SILIBADDAI JRUM pue

Hadsy jpuly SI01RSIUILRY BUL
{UOHRLSIIWPY UT) PE3WN dNOJD SARCWOINY (83X

‘saped 1aylo Jo siopaap jsuiebe swiep jenuajod Aue Buiphpul ‘sey Auedwon Sy}
S195SE 1RyMm 0JUl suonebiysaaul a1euouodold no Buiiuied spnpuy sainp Al jo 3ed
suonebiysanug

"pasi|eal Usag Mou SARY Jepew 51U} Ul $19sse ||y

pasi|eal 2q 01 {|1}S SI9SSY

"TT°8% buyjjeiol pollad syl Ul PIAISIDI SEM 153I1U) yuey

sasapur yueg

"6T0Z Y2JBW (7 UO paAIadal Sem ¥ ouy Ul dgz's Jo pusplalp |eU)) pue 1511y e pug

payiwpe pue psbpo] sem §9°/09'£TSF JO ‘Wins syl ul Wie ¥ "uoepinblp patsius
peY Usiym Jojqep B Wody puspiaip B jo Aem AQ pas@Del Sem 90'6bH 23 JO WINS By

51g8(7 ¥00g
pouiad a3y} u1 suoljesHeal S1assy

*103RAISIUIUPY
se juswuiodde Aw ouUis AjgAane|nwnd pue Jodal sju3 Jo polad a3 J0j suoioesuel}
yrogq Bulelop junoode suswAed pue sydiadas e sp 3 xipuaddy 1e payseny

‘pa1a|dwioD 34 01 |I3S HIOM Jo AIBLILUNS B YIM
foy1260) pouad ayy Bulnp usyeuUspun Yiom jo 3npayss e D xipuaddy e yoene 1

pouad ayj3 Bulnp uaxeRpuUn YIOM

“Lodal ssasfosd
snojaald AW 2ouls uoneIISIUILLPY 943 4o ssauboad ayy uo Hepdn ue yum noA apiaold
0] 31lM MOU T 'ZT07 1snbBny £7 uo pajenalin sjesodold SI01RISINWLIPY BU3 pueg /102
Isnbny /1 uc Auedwod aaoge ayj Jo JoleASIUIWPY se jusluodde AW 0} Jajad I

POLID 33 ul udIFRISIUNUPE 9Y3 JO SSR1boIg T



AlOsIADY

did

woday jeuy sioyensuiuly
(LoReNSIUILPY UT) payiW drols SAoWoNy [Su.

"G/E'67 JO ased SIUY Ui Jed paquidsald [jews e s| alsy |

'S)j2usq 3U3 o] 21euociodoldsip 8g JoU pjnom SJONPaID PaIn2asun 03

uonNquUIsEp e Buyetl Jo 1502 a1 pue 0p0‘0TF SPaaxs Japjoy abieyd Buneo)) auy) o3
ajqeliene Ayadold Jeu BUY3 pue £p0Z s9qwisides g1 Joye pajesto sem abieys Bureo))
3y} ataym sa|jdde Ajuo yed paquasaid Syl "9RAT 1Y ADUSAIOSUT 3U1 JO WS/ T
UOII58S UM 20UBPIOIDER Ul SIOJPaLD palnaasun auy3 JoJ apise 185 S| yaiym abieyd
Buneo)) e Jo Japjoy ayy o1 Jjgejiear spuny Jo INc aated e st Jued paguosald sy,

Hed paguosald

"$10)Pa.D 0} UOANGIASIP J9YHN) OU aq [|IM 218U L
‘mofaq pajielep se Med paguosald ayy Jo Aem AQ 3|ge|IBAR G/€'6F SBM PaINdUISIp
wins (2303 3yl '6T0Z Y2IeW S U0 paJepsp sem 7 au) ul degr0 4O uoanquIsIp [euy
pue 1511} ¥ '8p°609°/9H'TF Bul|R10) SI0)paid PAINDBSUN WOy SWIBD PaAIRdal dARy I

$1011Pa12 paIndasun ayj 1o} awaodjng

"B5ED SIU3 Ul SIo)pald [eijuaiaald Aue 3q 01 a1aL] 1adxXD 10U Op A[JUDLID aMm
PUB 34Nl Jopun uoadwiod uo Jaseysing syl 03 paliajsurl) sa2iojdws sAurdwo)
8Ul yons se Ulsouod Buiob e se pjos alam S19SSE pue ssauisng sAuedwol syl

SIOUPD [eRULIBIRLd 2] 10} DWODIN0

-Buipus)
511 UO |[BJHIOYS B PRIRINS SBY NGV 'PRISnEYXa UDdq mou Sey Jabpa) a4 Jo uonda)oo
241 1BY] ISIAPE LB T '000°‘aZhF pamo atam NOY Jusunuodde Aw Jo 195100 2U3 1Y

S10}1PaId PAIN3AS dY] 10) SWOINQ

‘sjesodoud S403RHSIUIWPY Yl U] N0 19S SEM SI0JPRID 10 BWI0IIN0 palellss ay

$10}IPa.d 10§ DWODINQ '



"SAISSIX2 ade sasuadxe Jo uoeIsuUnwRY
U1 1eyl uonesydde unon e a0 podas sl jo jdieoas syl Buimolo) Syeem
W6z Jjo pwy awn e st asay] podat ssaibosd sy jo 1digdad syl Bumolol sAep
17 Bureqg uonewlojul BunRsanbal 10 Wi Swiy 2 S 318y3 210U Jsesd -3sanbad uo
NoA 01 JUDS 3G |pm apInb Jueas Rl BUI JO AdoD pley e ‘ApAneulsyy ‘suonesiuupe
Joj QU0 By} P8RS pue  XOSECJUI/WIOD AIOSIAPECISIOIDRI0 |
Buimoyjo} ay3 Buisn ssaooe ued noA UYolym s 01 Sping SI0)paJ] Sy Ul puno) 34
uea syybil asau Jo s(ieep Jayung “(Auo 4 xapuaddy ul 1no 195 se poyad Buipodal
Yl Ur paundul sasuadxa syl Ble 9SaY) JDUBIDJRE JO ISED 104} 'soiny (SIem
pue pue|Bug) Aduaajosul ay3 fopun ‘Lodas S|yl Ul pasCRsIp 1S4l ale Yoiym ‘sasuadxa
JBylo pue uopelsunwi@l siolensiupy 2yl sbusgeuc o1 wbu e ARy Jsypny
puB SIoIRNSIUIWPY BUl Wol) uonewuor Jayuny issnbal oy b1l e aaey Sio)paI)

‘papiacdd Ajsnoiaaud
s|ledp 92Ul pawoxe O} AjBYl| 10U ale paunout oq 0} pajedipipue Jo paunoul sasuadxs
ay3 eyl papadxa Ajjuaiind sp 31 Hodad siyl AQ paldsaco polad sy Buunp padinoul
u93q PARY JBy} sssuadxa jo juawslels e 4 xipuaddy 12 yoenpe 1 sjesodosd
SI01RNISIUILIPY B4) Ul INO 125 SBM Sasuadxa SIoIeliSiLiwpy syl Jo 21 Wise uy

sasuadxa ,si0jedsIunpy

810 Yadel €7
pa3ep =4npanold uoisoep e Jo Aem Ag Ny AQ pasoidde uaaq aaey sjuawasings|q

‘g x1puaddy w1 1ne 195 ade Jodad siu3 Jjo porad auy Buunp paunoul SJUBWSSIRGSIP
Jo sjiead  'padinour sem abesjiw au) sl au3 1R Buljeasad S3ed abeajiw paaoidde
DN 9Yd 3B AIOSIADY dd4 AQ pied ale ‘gjelse Aduaajosul 2uy 0} 3jgeinguie
Azalip S uoiym ‘|sARd] ssauUlisng 10} s9PIYSA Sleald Jo asn syl 0} Bupeped
sosuadxa J0) spew sjuswAed abed|iy -Auedllo) Syl JO jlEUSY U0 siojROS|UIWPY
ayl AQ paanou] 53502 Bnoe Jo ableydal B ale SJUSLUSSINGSIP SA0JRSIUIWLPY 3UL

SHUDWIRSINGSIP ,SI0YRNSIUIPY

Alosiapy

diid

Hodsy [puy Siciensiuiupy sy
{uonelIsSiuIupyY uI) pajiw] dnols aaijowoIny 50X

‘plebal siyj Ul UMBIP Usaq SBY $S'655/9F JO WNS 2U3 JBY3 18] SSIAPR Ued |

‘Wiep Ja)d s50)
[BUILLIR] 3U3 Jo (LA JO 18u) uonesijeal Jasse ss046 2yl Jo 94GT MBIP SIOJRIISIUIWPY
DY) 99} paxy 2yl 0} UCRIPPE Ul 1Byl RT0Z UdIBW €2 uo NAY Ag psaibe osie sem 1]

Auadoud a3 jo anjea ayg jo abeluadiad e uc pabieyd uonessunwdy
"UMBIP UBBQq Sel 89) SIYY JBL3 SSIAPR UED T

"UO1103]|02 3G9p X00q 0} uofieal ul 6TOT My 6Z U0 NaY
AQ pamubie sem g0 gbb 73 O 3] JayLinl ¥ 2107 Ydlel £7 U0 Nay AQ paacidde sem
siUl pue D xipuaddy e paysene JIoM JO SNPaYs Syl Ul N0 189S Jiom Jo salobajeD
ayy Jo wadsas ur JyA snid 0oo‘0zF Jo 931 paxy e pasodosd siojensiunupy sy

JUNOWE J95 £ SB PIBIey? UoEIUNLSY

*53|My ADUBA|OSUT SU3 UM 2OUBPIOZOR U ‘UoiE/RunWwa.l
Siojepinbi ay1 jo s1seq a43 Bunlulaisp up pasiin 1.y} aq osje [jIMm uonelaunuial
JSiolensiuipy syl Jo Buimelp auyl o) paasbe siseq au) ‘sioiepinbiy se psjuicdde
sJ03R4ISIUILIPY 243 pue uonepinbip ojul paoeld aq Ajjusnbasgns Auedwon ay3 pincys

"126pa) ,s100q9p ay;
4O UORDS}|0D BYY YNIM 1SISSe O3 BUOP Hjiom 0} UoleRl Ul NgY YIm LyA snid 000°S7F
J0 99 e paalbe aapy sIoyRASIUIWPY 3U3 ‘pabped Ajediynads s1asse o) uoped Ul

Junowe 195 e se pafleud
30 1 Jey)y pasodoid sem It pue s319sse SAURALIOD AYY WO UMBIp 3¢ UoRRISUNWS]
Siojedisiuupy ayl Jeyy pasadosd sem ) ‘sjescdoid  [SI0JRASIUIPY 9yl Ul

uopeIdUNWRI SIoleRSIUpY

s1502 Judwiulodde-aud pue sasuadxa ‘sjuswasingsip ‘uoeIdUNWAI ,SI0JRIISIUILIPY "€



1i0day |Buld SIOJRASIMIUGY SYL
{uopensUIUPY UL} pajiln dnois SARCWGINY (B3X3

‘BT0T YR £7 U0 51500
Jusunuiodde-aid sJ01RASILILUPY BY3 03 UOOR[S) Uf NFY WOJ) PRAISIL sem jeacdddy

"UonensiuIwpy
ojul Auedwco) ayy jo bBupeid ayl yum bunsisse 10y JyA stid goo'ocF Jo wns ayy
d77 AOSIADY dy4 Aed 03 paajosal Auedwo) 2yl podas snojaeld Al up pajyblybly sy

s31502 Juauniuiodde-aud slojensmwpy

AOSIADY

ddd

$3502 jJusunulodde-aid pue sasuadxd ‘sjuswdsingsip ‘uoneIOUNWDE SI01RISILIWPY "€



poday jeud ,SICiesiuwpy syl
{UonREASIUILIPY UT) pajWr} dnoi SAOWIOYNY [92X3

:juswiuiodde Jo pollad
6102 1snbny o1 {BIIUL 211 0] SUOjSUaIXT

sI00341g :s|ieap Jojuioddy

107 10 G7/  :l2guunu 32Ualafal Unod

:ybnog

auam sBuipasooid

Ansibay uonesiuILpe

PLISI SPaaT ‘UoISIAg AR2urYyD ‘aoisn( 4o WnoD UBIH Ualym Ui 1nod

VLT 94/ "SAIYSHICA I5OM ‘UOJUBULION
((suoeasiuIWpY ‘RN 1DISRAJAS PRIP|IW ‘UNOD MBN H-7 YN iSsaLppe ssauisng
£10z 3snbny /7 10 wauiuiodde Jo 33eQ

VLT 94M ‘DUUSHI0A ISOM UOJUBLLION

137 TNg ‘uoybug ‘Aepn IOISOAJAS DaIP|Il ‘WN0D MBN k-2 WUN 190140 pat=isiBal snojaid
193115 159/ € ‘SSN0H XIUSOoLd 1004 puz auns ((s)oensiuwpy
d11 AOSIAPY ddd J0 s52UppY SdS
157 '2AIYSHI0A ‘spanT ‘speled 1587 67 ‘BABUIN 19010 palolsibay
WeMIUM M3IpUY [ned g 3o4ald piemp3 dijiud i(s)Hojensiupy
22251600 Hagquinu Auedwo)

'STIVLIAd NOLLVHISINIWGY
:saweu Buipesy 12UI0

iNOILYIWHOANI ANVdINOD
(NOLLVYLSINIWAV NI) GILIWIT dNOYD IALLOWOLNY T13IX3

A
B—BME,M sJojelsiuiupy ayj jo juauiuiodde ay) pue Auedwoy 3y} Huipiebas uoneuwiojul Alojnyels

v xipuaddy




uoday [euld SI0jensIILIPY BUL
(UONEASILIUPY UT) PANWM dNOJD BAOWCINY [93XT

oSIA UOI}N|OSSIP 03 UOIBIISIUILIPE WO.E) SAOW JO 3D1I0N - £ZWY Wiod
ﬂ__ﬂ_—m yodal ssaibouad ,siojenysiuiwpe Jo ad1joN - QTINY W04

g xipuaddy




O'1 Udisian £1/p0

SlHeE Y A
(LAY : T
X X

aneuliig

alep anjeudi

anjeufiis
5101 sIIWpY

8iep pue ubis

uodas ssaibosd ayy jo Adod e ypepe |

yodad ssaifory

DI R

8
B T I Y

Hodai ssasbosd jo pouad

¥
ep oy

20ep woy

Lioday ssaifoud s Jo)enSULPe JO 30N

OLINY

'L LSlsIan £17b0

‘ fauned
TSl S e
SHYSHICA uoiBayrhiuno)
spea] umal 1504
JOIENSIUPUPE J3YIOUR Speled 1sk3] RZ _ 192115
INOQE 51 ||3} 0} U0Jas SI A5y
ADIRALSIUIIDE S)0 @ EABUIIA _._msEzc__wEm_c Buippng
@ S52IpPE 5 J0)elISIUNLpY H
Jolelisiupe Jayjoye WEMIUAN awewng
1RDGE S {73} 03 1335 S 35N
IDJRAS[UIWIPE JBLI0 (¢ INe4d {sjaweusio ||ng
o 9WEU 5I018SIUILpY- E

L faunod

BE PR

BIUSHIOA

s|evides 3oe|q plog
w10 1duasaddy up auajduwod asealy
o spy1 vt Bu

untBayAunos

spaan uma 1504

apeled jse3l 62 188415
m>._mc=>: Jaquinusaweu Beiping

SSRIPPE 5,101ENS|UILPY m
S0J3ld aulging

piemp3 dijiid {S)aweatoy |ng

SWEL 5 A01RI5 UMY E

payiwr dnoisy SANOLWOINY 190X _ 1IN} Ul BLRY Aueduioy

Blﬁbml_\_lml_blﬁ saaquny Auediuon

sptesap Auedwion E

asnoysaiueduwodpiAch mmm
12 3duep|nd no o} 13ga)
25220 "UeHZWLOMI J3ULINY 04

osnoH ssiuedwon

. w

Hodai s53.1601d s 103e1S|UIWDE JO 310N

‘9107 53(nY (Safem

4 puejbeg) fuzajpsu]
O _s _\/_ /l\ a1 jo g1 Ay
Ui a5UepIo3ae Uy




bSITT 6707 AINC £T OT'ZI0Z 49p, 105 Sdl 740 T 2bed
1IN
—_— —_——— A GIALNISTddId
00'o (16'vot’6) 00'000'05
{00°5£E'8) (00°5££'6) _
ST'69 ST'6eY pusping pawECun
58'50¢'6 §9°50¢'6 510)|pad) paJndasun
SHOLIAIED GIUNDISNN
{00°c0s'zz) TN
00'00S8'¢Z TN Jypaan ebiey) Bujjeolt
SYQLIQTHD IDYVYHD BNLLVYOTL
{61°058%9) {80 L¥s')
08°0 080 fupeoy - sableyn yueg
00°80E TN 51355y JO AuURJINSUT
84981 RU'ZL BUSIISARY ARG
00’55 IN 51500 abielolg
€59 1IN afeysed w Aauonels
gb'se - JIN xeL uepesodion
00'050°s TN LonRASIUIpY -2y - S5y |e6e
go'oo0’t TN so4 [2ha
00'zeEr'y - N REASIMIWUPY-Bld - S882 Slanea/susty
00°082'T TN 5334 SlanEA /S0y
06°058 T19'541 SIUBWBSINGS|Q SA0IBNSIVWPY
£0°8998T 6b'82E'7 UOTIEIBUNZY |SI01BNSIU|WIDY
£0°000°02 JIN de 24d - LojelBUNWSY SJ01RASILIWPY
00'000°C I Y10 °g 0 Uoneledag
. SNOLLYSITY3d 40 150D
6124’95 JANA T
TeEST TN $50.7) JSRJBUT Jueg
09'8¢CE 118 HUBY 12 YseD
S1'T6% TN puUnyay SoUensuT
£9°E97er 1IN punyay xer
¥8'520°7 1IN punjay SeIEY
90'6PFT by £3q=q Yoeq
0096668 1IN o035 00°966'5€
00'000°0T TIN AdBUIIeR g uBld 00°000°0T
T SNOLLYSITY3Y J35sy
00y 1IN
[N N - s1YBrd Apadold tenias|@iu] sssuisng no'T
001 TN lmpees 00T
't TN SPICDR. SJB)RS 00T
o't TIN SI2B4LI0D JBLOISND 0ot
S1385Y 43¥nd3s
3 7 3
6T0Z/80/Z1 01 610Z/80/TT OL sdeyy Jo
£102/80/41 woay 6T0T/ZO/LT Wold Juswiayels

sjuawAey g s1dioosy Jo AlRuwng slojesnsiuiupy ulor
(uenensupy urg)
pALLEL] Ao IANOWOTTY 190RY

0°L uoisiah LUb0

"35noy sawedwo?) Ag abieys j0 3o/ papiacid uzsag sey oy sy

m.m:o;mwwcmac‘_ou;zﬁom.gga

18 9scam 3y} uo abed swioy

93 JsIA 8sea|d "12ULI0) aAljeULa}|R
ue ul wEm__m::m S| o SIYL
ynaofrasnoyss uedwoagsalnbus (ews 1o

esnoysaitedwoapyachmamm 12 alisga all uo
s310U auep|nf aL1 aas 25030 UoNRLOU! J3LLNy Jo4

coszhE:Cwﬁ_:E LEE N_ H _._ Z_E .l_
aponyoy

‘HP4E3 Q80EE X4 ;
"ZNE 71D "SaLEp YIDIED e umol )
‘gsnoy samedwo?) sajuedwo Jo reasiBey ay)

M013Y SSRPPE 3YL 01 1) WY
03 ned asispe am Axuarpadya Jog rasemoy ‘ssalppe
asnoy seivedwo?d Aue 0] W10 SIU3 LIMB) Rew noy

puas 0} Ewp_a,\m

"wioy 8y} paubis saey nop O

'SJUBWINYEP paJinbal 8yl paydele aney nog [
HarsiBey dnd UL UD proy uonRuLIoN)

By} YMell 1quny pue aweu Auedwol YL 3

[Buimo)|oy

3Y) paJagquiawal 3ABY neA 24ns BYEW 85L9|d

"Buissiw UoeWID UL YHm
10 f124400U] pataiduwios suuo) usmar Aew apy

ysippay)

999916 £2Z10 st |

KQ_

Asjuinoyy

UONYBLG qsegianey
«mmhw ummg Nm U] 1504

98N0H XIUA0Ud 10014 pUg

g aIng ssauppy

|
|
|
|

T AIOSIADY M |,

U2Q [|2SSMY sumspmnes |

343 Uo Jeadde {[1An WD) S UO UCHRWIO) [y

‘p40dal d1|gnd ayy jo SI3UDieas 03 IGISA

3 [fim 340 nod uojjewo/W 1IBIU0D BY| "UND) 3Y) Uo
fank e 5y asaup g1 sney saeedwory diay jiv 3 op nok
HIng "Uoj}eulioju] 1323u03 AU a5 O 9ABY J0u OP NOA

uonewiou uepodu E

Lonewout EE&«.E

Jiedas ssa.B01d s Jo1BNSIUILIPE L0 3310N

0LINY




QL MSISIRA LD

S oE By El

\
X

alep ainieufilg

aineufls
s ojensiuwpy

alep pue ublg

uodar ssaiBosd [euly put jo Aded e psypene aaey| @

viodal ssaufoad (eury

.

JORASIMIIPE RAaR
INOGT SN |[2) O} UOPs sipy aspy !
10)e43s|uImpE Eﬁcﬁ

)

_ Auno)
NIRRT R
SHUSHIO L , utByAduncy

sSpas _ : umal 1504

apeied 1Se3 g 188415

ealauipy [saqunuseweu Buping

@ SSRAPPE s J01RAISIUILUpY

IGLRISIUILPE 1B joue
InNege SN | (3} 0} UOIIIAS 5141 350
1c)e4Istjwpe J3YI0 O

WEMIUA

aulelIng

Ned

{s)alseuaio) |jnq

0 2WEU S Jojitsiupy

K

UCHN|OSSIP 0} LOIENSILILIPE WO 2ACW 10 9310,

ECNY

0L WOIsIaA 210

_ Kiungsy
L@Emi f\_m_P_ ApONSG
DIUSHIOA ~ uoybiayauncy
spas 7 - UM} 1504
|
apRIEd 1587 62 ; 18885

mEmcE Jagquinugauiey Buip|ng

$S2.PPE 5,J0JEISIUIEDY

ansald

JWeLLRg

plemps diidd

(S)WBLIYY (N4

AUE 5,403 RASIUILUpY

_B

[ S N A A P A RS -1 AR R Y

Agguinu.ne)

i

TG AIUNOC mnumq._ -

ETHI=TRY] o)

sHeisp 1nog

‘s[e3jded yoe|q piog
uj 10 1dursadAy u) ajzjdwen asea)y
waog spyy u Bulllld «

|

B

palil 6noJD sAjOWOINY _wux‘mg Iy ui aweu Auedio?

z]z]zfe] 1] 8] v] O] . waum ieuny

-s)iejap Auedwo)

EE.__E %masou

wmso;mm_cquS;:som AAAM
12 3auep|nf ina o3 13131
25¢2|d ‘WONBULO| LN Jo4

2snoH selueduwon

- @

uoInjossip o}
UO[}RJIS[UJWPE WOJ) DAQW JO 310N

eCNY .

“gi5 | 12y Auaajesu)
. Y] jo |83NpayYa5
jo{2ivs ydeibeied i
9102 53Ny (sajep 9
. puefbug) 5532:_
auy je {Ioeany

. Yiiaa aoueproddg g




11T 6102 AL /T 012102 "1oA 108 §d1 1401 8bed
TIN
—_— A8 (Q31N3ISTUdIY
o0 (16'vov’s) 00°000'08
{D0'SLE'B) (oos/g's)
ST'69 5169 puaplag pawtepun
59'50£'s 585086 S10)paLs paindasun
SUOLIGIYD d39NDIASNN
(0000672} TN
00005 '2¢ JIN A03palD ab:eyd Bupeord
SHOLIOTYD IDUYHD DNILYOT4
(6%°058'79) (80°2b5'D)
080 08'D Buiyeal - sabieuy yueg
00°80E N 51955y JO BOUERINSU]
B8L'95T 81'2L Busnoapy Aoimas
00'ss 1IN 51500 2feims
Z5°€9 TN abejsod 8 AlsucnEls
Gb'ST NN e[, uofjesodio)
60'050'9 qIN UONBIS|ULPY-Bl - S8 =63
00°000'T JIN sasd Pha
00'ZEr't TN NRJSILILPY-2.4d - 5384 SIaN|BA/SIUSGY
000sT'T N s384 SJan|ep/sjuaby
06°058 T9°5b1 SJUSLLDSINGSI] SICIBASIUILIPY
£0'899'82 69287 uonesBUNWYY | SICIRNSIUUPY
00°000°02 TJIN de aid - UojeBUNWEY |SI0)enSILILIDY
00°000'2 TN " 40 'S J0 uopRiedad
SNOLLYSITY3Y 40 1S0D
60’ TZL'96 AV 24
TZ'EST 1IN 55040y 158483U] Mued
09°8€E 11'8 sueg 12 usen
ST°T6b 1IN punjay saueinsul
£9°€9Z'Tk NN pungay xel
+8'620°T TN puney $318Y
a0'6bF'2 90'6k'T s1geq yood
00°'966'6E TIN 05 00'966'5€
£07000°01 1N ABURPEI g JUeld 0000007
, SNOLLYSITY3Y 1355Y
ooy N
ool N sBry Avadeid [enysa)@iul sseusng 00t
00T TN 1mpons ao'T
0ot N SpIOJRL SI3|3S 0o'T
00t 1IN SICRUIILICS JaWoisnd on'T
SAISEY 43N0
E) F Fi
6T0Z/80/Z1 oL 6T0Z/80/2ZT oL, SIIEYY 3O
LT0Z/80/LT Woly 670Z/20/L% wold UeWEES

sjuailded g $3d19oay Jo AIBWLWING S101RNSILIWIPY JUIOT

(uonensuiwpy uy)
P dnoap aAlowoINY [a0Xg

0L UolSian 2140

‘asngH saluedwe? Ag abJeya J0 33J; paplAcid UAaq SEY wWioy 1YL

meOr_mw_chEoU___v_j.>om.>>>>>>

1e 3)I5qam ayl uo abed swioy

QU1 }ISIA g583|q 1eLIC] aAlBULIRY R
ug ul w_Qm__mSm S} Wloj siyL
jnaohi-esnoysajuedwoagsauinbua |lewa o

asnoysaueduodyach s 18 331508 U1 10
sa10U asuepinb oy aas asea|d uvojjewiopul Jaywuny 104

co_mehoECasﬁEﬂ LEEIN»_LIM\I_E\@_ =
apnnsag

‘HIPIRD 0SOEE XA
. “INE pL4D ‘SAeM Jipied Kep umon)
‘asnay sauedwod sawedwoy o sensibeay ayy

] MOjaq SSB4pPT U1 03 3] wAnjas
0} nof asiape am f3uipadye 10} :aA3MOY 'ssaIppe
asnoy saedwo) Aug o] Ww.og sy uniad A2 Nog,

‘wie) 3y} paubis sary nog, O

suBWNICp paynbat au1 pauYeNE ARy NoL [
ualsiBay and aly uo piay uonewou)

3 1L Jaquin pue aweu Auedwod sy [

Huwmo)ic)

3y} paagluawal 3ARY NoA alns axew asea|d

"BUISSIL LD HBULIOMT L3IA
10 Aj132100u¢ pe3e|dwod swio) LIn1al Aew ap

1512347

990816 £4TLD  swopens |

ua_

=

UCIYBHE womytens

JOONS SO TE s

|

esnoH xiueouq ool puz |

ZOUNS ]

|

11 MOSIADY ¥l s |

pUas 0} 2AYM m

uaag 19SSMY e yewss

‘plezas 3qnd
3y uo Jeadde jfim wiog SJY3 Uo UopRWICL ||y

'pdodal 2jqnd By} JO SIALMEDS 0} B|[SIA

ag 1 2416 nok uoREWIolL 1IBIMEY 31 WioY BU U
fuanb w s) a1ayy ) asnoH sajuedwo? djay w3 op nek
J11nq ‘usjiewio) e Aue aab o) aaey 104 op noy

U011 BLLIGL TueIodu =

UOIBLLION] JAJUBSAI] m

UO[IN|OSSIP 93 LUCHYENSILWRE WOIS 3A0W 1G 310N,

ECNY




1oday [BUIY SIOIRASIUILPY UL
(UoRRASLILPY UT) Pajilun dnols SAROLIGINY [90X3

Alos|apy

)40M JO 3Npayds
cld

D xipuaddy




AlOStADY

4

*pasodoud
s95eq 99} 943 U0 S10A pue Ssasse 0] s103paty buiaoidde ueasiar sy
9|geus 0] paJnbas se uoRUSWNI0P YINS JSU30 yim Jayliaboy siojpald
0} Siy} palemaup ‘ssed ay) Jo UonRIND 3yl Jnoybnolyl useuspun
3q |m pajedinLe s) 10 u3Dq sey Jeu} Y4om a4} Jo Jsedaloy e pajidwo)

2580 Y3 JO
uoneInp aul Inoybnoiyl sIUREIZe Jueq a1e15a J3ISIUILLPE 03 PaNUIIUCD
sjuawiaannbay Juswebeue ase)

uawasbeuerw
*BuIssa1604d SI 858D 3Y) AINSUD 0} 25E2 WPy sple siyl  Buissaliboud st ased sy alnsua o}

pue o] papusne ale sianew AloinNiels ||B 2Insus 0] Apoq [euolssajold pue O} papuslie ale sisyew Alojniels || ainsus 01 Apoq |euoissajold
AlojeinBad sisuonnaeld Asusajosu) syl Ag padinbal se Buigepdn AojenBay sisuoniioeld Aduaajosul au3 Ag padinbal se pajepdn

pue ABa18e41S 9580 8L pue ased ayl Jo 1oNpuos ayl Buimalaal Aueinbay pue ABa1eu]s 8580 Y} pUB 3SED 3U] JC IDNPUCY 3l pamalaal Altejnboy
SIopkew jelsusn

U2 EJIBPUN B4 0] }I0M 21mnd JJep 0] Udelapun YIOM

ONINNY1d ANV NOILVHISINIWAY ONINNY1d ANV NOILVH1SINIWAY T

Kiobajey | 230N

‘palRullSe B ued
S1U3 21aum MJom Jo AioBaied yoeo 10} 99 POIBWIISS DU} JO SIBWIISS UR Yim JaUy3ab0) 21ge] SIY Ul IN0 39S SI YoM 10 $a110B31es Juasayip oY) Jo) Siseq 89) ayL

'syuswdojaasp Jo paluoju 1dsy ae Aoyl Bulnsus pue sIop|oyaxels JSYI0 pue SIoypals 1pajoud 0} 219y AjleRuelsqns st ing SJ03paJd 03 Jjausq
i2lnueuy 1381p B 9ABY jou ABw Siyl sieyjew AlojeinBad pue uoielsiba jueasl yum BulAidwod ‘s1o302d1p 9yl JO 1oNpuod auj 01 UOnRE[es Ul palinbal aiaym
salpog Aoiniels BuiAjnou ‘sssuboid uo Burpodss agnbas Buipnput ‘aynieis Aq palinbad s1 JBUoIDRld ADUSAJOSUT UBR AQ USYBLSPUN oM 343 Jo uopdodold v

"ped paguosaid sy eia SWiep JoIpald JO JusWaaIBe pue AUNNIDS 3ty Spnpul [|IM USyeuspun
3AOM BSED SIUT U] "JO}PBID JO SSBJD JI0W JO BUO O} UORNGLASIP B SMRW 03 2|qe|IAR Spuny JUIDYNS 3¢ 2434} PINOYS SI0YIPald 0] Jjauaq [eIDueUl B g ABW aiaU)
‘SWIR|D JOJPSID U] U0RINPaJ B Allenuaiod pue SauiaA0dal paduBlUS JO SI9SSE JO 9jBS BU] WO SB UINS ‘Spuny JO UCHESI[EB) BY3 Ul SINSSJ USHRMSPUN 3I0M 2IUM

‘JUBIUBISSE SIUY JO UoRRIND a1 nouBnoly Jo1ensIuiupy uiog aul Aq
USHRHDPUN 3 {[IM PA1ediDIIUE S| 3] ¥10M 31 JO S|IB19D PUR S1Ep 01 JOIBASIUILIPY JUlOr 3U3 AQ USYEUSPUN YJOM 3U] JO AIBLULLNS PajIBISp B N0 S135 MOJRq 3jqe) suf

34OM JO 3Npayds
NOILVYLSINIWNAY NI - A3LIWIT dNOYD IALLOWOLNY 130X3



AlOs|ARY

dadd

‘spnetwo?) Jo Jensiboy oYy UM uonEjuSwINDop Jueaaaa auyy Buiy
pue siapjoyayels Joj spodal Jeul) Buedaad spnpul (1M SIU3 fBo1yo
WOJ] 958321 JIR1) IR0 0} SI101RSILILIPY JUIOr BU3 404 pue asop g 0}
2sea ay1 Buuqg o1 4apJao ul sjuswalinbal AoInges U3 UM [Bap |liM 3

‘0S Op 01 paJINb3J USYM puUB Se SI0)pald 0] Jodal 03 SNURUOD ||IM B\

‘paINGLIsip pue pealbe ag
03 ved paquosald ayl moje 03 polad YUoW 7T B 10) udreisiuiupy
33 puUSIXa 0} NEY WO JUSSUCD paaisaal pue Jybnos ap

‘paJinbal se suinyal Xey 42410 10 pue | yA luaunujodde jsod yim Jjeag
‘soluedwo) Jo JensiBay syl M pajy

aiom splodal asayy Jo saido) *asode yolym sallanb Aue peteuew pue
sleasaqu) Jejnbol e s1ap|oyayels sholea 03 spodal Alojniels papiaoid

uIHepIpuUn 31 03 }10Mm 2.1nINd
DONILHOdIY ANV IDNVITdIWOD AYOLNLYLS

93ep 0] UM eepuUn YIoM
DNILAOdIY ANV ADNVYITdIWOD AHOLNLYIS

"SUOITRSI2aU 19SSE JayLing AUER JO SIBME JOU 22 I

219|dWwoD Mmou st UOI3R3|[02 J13Bp3) ayL

"20.N0S S[Y) WO PISA0ISI 2q 0] BJe SPUnY oU fisodap auyl 4o anjea
a3 ueyy sableyd a10w paLindul sey 9y JeY) pajelisuowap sey plojpue
oyl ‘AuedwoD ay1 o) s|qededss S| Sl JO AUBR JSUIZUYM UIBURDSE
0} plRYy sodep jual auyy BuipieBal pIoOjpuUET Sy} PRIDEIUCD 2ARY I

"Uonoa|joa 126pal 343 Jo ssaufold aul uo Ndy 0} ssiepdn Jenbal
paplAoIG pue JSBpa| ayj JO UuOnRPIoD SUYY Yum NgY pue laseyoind
U] psIsse oAy SI0lRNSWIILIPY Uor SUl ‘ssaoodd siyy jo Hed sy

‘uonensiuiupy auyl
Bulinp pa109)|0d udaq sey yoym aBpa; ,5101q9p SY3 S) 19sSe Ulew ay |

uepopun ag 0] HI0M 3InINnd 23ep 03 uayerepun JIom
NOILLYSIv3d 1ISSY NOILVSITVId 13SSY
HAOM JO BINPAYOS

NOILLVYISINIWGY NI - Q3LIWIT dNOY¥D IATLOWOLNY 133X3




Alos|ARY

did

‘2jeudosdde

2l3UM SI0)paId 0] SUINTDI SSILUIXEL PUR SLUJRD SSILIUIL O} 3JIAPE XB)

‘pa4Inbal som Jayun) oN Bnos pue ukep Y] Yysiigelss 01 DYiH Yiim pasier

SaWH SWely S9WH

‘ped paquosaid ayy jo Aem

"Hed paguosald ay) JSpun uciNgUISIp B axewW o) waly AQ S103IpaJd painiasun o sjqe|leAR PUSPIAIP [|BWS AJSA B 3] [|IM 2434

uc pajedipnipe pue swie Joj paSIUBAPR BABY JOJBASIUIWPY JUlOf DY '92UBpUOdSaLIod pue SWIE|D ,SI0PILD PAINIBSUN UM JEDP DABY M
OIEYRY =L SIojipsiDy paamoasun

"NEY 01 %5°Z¢F 40 uonnquasip abieyd Buneoy e spew
3ARY oM pue abieyd paxiy )t Japun NgY 03 [|BIHOYS B uasq Sey aJay)

"NV ©3 pled suopnguIsip Jauping ou aq [im assyl *uon3|eD 186pa| 10)gap SY3 LM UOHISBUUDD Ul DAOYR 935 3503|d
SI0Ypaly PaAnoas SI0)Ipa.1) Poioas
Ua3eHPpuUn 2q 03 HI0M aIning 91ep 0} U BM3pln MIOM
SHOL1IA3ddD SHO1Ia3yud <
‘pajediDIIUE ] YIOM JayHn) ON "POLIDd U} U] UDYNBLDPUN U3q SBY }I0M ON
UDEMIPUN 2q O3 HI0Mm aimng 91Ep 0] USYEHIpUN HIOM
SNOILVYDILSIANI SNOILLYDIISIANI 14

}OM JO 3|Npayds
NOLLVHISINIWAY NI - A3LIWIT dNOYUD IATLIOWOLNY TIDXI



AlOS|ADY

oad

paiedniue si oM 19ULINnS of "Poliad 3U3 Ul US)EMSPUN Us3q SBL| ¥I0M ON
uayeMBpuUn a(q 0} ¥}lom ainind poiiad Sujaodad ay3 burinp usyeIBpUN YioM
NOILVOILIT ANV T¥D31 NOILVOILIT ANV T¥DI1 L
paedidnue Ylom Jaypung oy JusLulodde Lo plos alam syasse pue ssauisng oyl
ua)el4apun a4 03 }Iom ainjng poliad Bunoda. ay3 bulinp uaXeapun 3IoMm
(a1qed)idde aioym) DONIQVHL (eiqeondde aiaym) oNIQVHL 9

IO JO BNpAaLPsS
NOILVHLSINIWAY NI - JILIWNIT dNOYUD JATLOWOLNY 730X3



P34N3UL SEA IS0T YT W3 LR 1R Sulseasid
21EJ JdNH Y 1e pasieyd st ageaply

Hoday [euld SIOIRASIILPY BUL
(uonensIULPY ug) P dnols SANOWOINY [30X3

P2LIN3Ul SBM 1500 31 W 3R 18 Suipenaud
D32 JYINH L3 18 padiel st 33ea| N

52°t8 |21 puels
98°EE [EiBUag)fS8lpUNg
E6'6Y saowlag Joid

1 Aofisjeny =
J anjej

LV OF6 |eio] puelg
0E°05E abreyaay abea)ynen

7 Mobajeqy =
6S'G1L 13unon
608 aouelsisqnsg
06cer s8|gewnsuoy Jainduic)
00 52l Bupuog
98°Ee [BIBURD)/SSLPUNS
EG6Y §891M8S "Joid
05 vEL afeisoyg
00t yoleag Auedwon

| bobajen:-
J aneh

A1OSIADY

cddd

610Z 3snBny Z| 01 /102 isnBny /1
pouiad sl 1o} siuawasIngsiq

510z snBny Z| 01 6107 Adenugad /|
polad a3 10j sjuswassngsiq

dALEINWND pUR PoLI3d 9Y3 10} SJUSWASINGSIP ,S10jensIuiupy 9yl Jo sjielaq

d Xipuaddy



1009y [Bud SICIRSIUNURY BUL
(ucnensiuwpy ul) pajwr dnols sajowony [aox3

TN
AR QALNISTHATY
aoo (16 v9%'6) 90°000°05
(00's2€°6) (00'52€%6)
STa9 ST'69 PUBPIAIQ pALHERUN
S8'50E'6 S8'SDE'6 SICHPRIT PEINDIESUN
SHOITAIND QAUNIISNN
(00-005°z2) TN
00'0O5'ze TN anyipasn afunyo Bupeciy
SHOIIATHTD FIHYHD OMIIVO L
(6%°058"+9) (80°2b5'2)
080 80 Bupmo)y - safiey] yueg
00'B0E TN 51355V JO SYURINSUL
8/°951 BI'ZL Suisnpaapy Aoimels
0055 N 51500 abeaoyg
2G'ED TN afielsnd 9 Asuonels
) g TN xe ;. uopesodiod
00°DS0°9 N uopRASIIWpY-aI4 - 583 jebay
00°000'T Rt} saad |ebaq
00Tk y T NeNSIIPY-3.4 - 5394 Sdanjea/suaby
00°0SE'T o 5884 SJanjeA/siuaby
06°0S8 19°5tT SIUBSWIBSINGSIA SA0IRAS|UILIPY
£0°859'8T 64°82£'T UORRIBUNUDY Si0IeNSIUIWpY
00°000'02 TN de aud - uopeIsumuay si0jeA5LIWPY
00'000°2 TN ¥ 40 ' Jo vopesedaid
SNOLLYSTIVTA 40 LS00
6+' 124596 LTULSH'E
T2EST TN SS045) ]SBIRU] yueg
09°8EE 118 jueR e yseD
ST'16% TN punjay AIUTINSUL
EO'EQTTE TN purnyay xed
P8620°T TN punyey se3ey
906442 906PE'E 53920 Neog
00°966°6E N Yooyg 00'965°6E
00'0aa'nT T ABunpen 18 wed 00° 08001
SNOLLwSITY3IY 13S8Y
00 iy
00T TN s3ybry Ayiadoud fenipagEILT SSaUISHE 0o'r
T N Jrapaos 00'1
o0t TN SpJ02aL S13)|85 0a°1
o't R SPRIOD ABLOENT 00'1
S13SSY 3¥ND3S
¥ EJ F
6107 /8D/TT 0L 6I0Z/80/2T ©L saepy 1o
LT0T /8021 wouy GIOZ/E0/ LT WO1S LR EYS
sjuawied g sydiodey jo Alewamg siojensnnwpy uor
(uvoegsipy ug)
pajiurT dnoigy IAJoWoINY |20X]
AlOSIADY
ﬁ—N— u AIjRINWIND pue polidd aYy3 10j Junodde sjuawied pue s3dieday

3 Xipuaddy



Hoday jeLl Si0ensiuIWDY BuL
{(UoneASILILIPY UT) PEUWI dNOID SAROWICINY (90X

058'vo 9S'T leloL
5S¢ - Xe| uonesodion
S - abeisod g Alauones
SS - sabueyo abesols
FASH [#4 BuisiizApy Aloiniels
80¢ - oueInsuy
000'T - uonesiuIWPY 1sod - sJUSWISSINGSIp pue sa9) |eba
TL9'L - uoljessIuWPY 2ud - SJUBWISSINGSIP pUBR sev) sjuaby
0509 - uonesiuUPY ald - SJUBWASINGSIP pue Soa) jeba
000'02 - uonesIs|uWpPY 2.4d - SJUSWSSINGSIP PUR UOIIRISUNWSI SIBPIOH 3910
158 9T SIUSLUISINGSIP ,SI9P|OH S0IHO
obe’s - (abejuaniad) uoieISUNWS. SI9P|OH 20140
gze'ez 87’z (994 paxid) uoneIsUNWSI SI9PIOH S2LLO

F F sasuadxy

6T0Z Isnbny 7T 610Z Isnbny z1
0} poisad aaenwin) 0] poLad
6T0C Isnbny T
papua poliad a¢3 1o} sosuadxa jo Juswajeis
(vonensiunupy ux) pajtwiy dnols aAoWoINY [23x3

Acsiapy

o4

POLIdd 9y Ul P3.14NdU] SASUIEX? JO JUIWI)RLS

4 xipuaddy




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact informatian, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contat name Russell Deen

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

T ERP Advisory LLP

Address

|
| Suite 2
[ 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
|

Past town

32 West Street
lcounwﬂRegiOﬁ Brighton

s N1 2[R

Country

IDx

Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

01273 916666

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held an the public Register.

7 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Com'pan‘les House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshause.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided tree of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




